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Specifications/规格 

Note: Parameters may vary from environment, using method, and flashlight.  

 

Shenzhen Runfree Equipment Technology Co., Ltd. 

Website: www.RovyVon.com 
Email: info@RovyVon.com 
Address: 702, Zongtai Future City, BaoYuan Rd., Xixiang Street,  
Bao’An District, Shenzhen, 518102, China 

 

    
 

 Front/主灯 Side/侧灯 

Mode/Runtime Low/低 Medium/中 High/高 Turbo/极亮 Strobe/SOS Low/低 Medium/中 High/高 

 

200 lumens 800 lumens 1800 lumens 2800 lumens / 10 lumens 200 lumens  800 lumens 

 

12 Hours 4 Hours 3 Hours 2 Hours / 7 days 12 Hours 4 Hours 

 

9800cd (Max) 

 

120m 

 

1.0m 

 
IP68 (Under water 2m) 

Parameters 
LED CREE XP-G3 (front x4, side x 3)  Battery 5000mAh 

Material Aluminum Weight 7.93oz 

Length 108.4mm Width 30.5mm Diameter 37.5mm 

Accessory User manual, USB B-C cable, USB C-C cable, O-ring, USB Cover, 
Lanyard 

Operation/User Interface 
Status Action Result 

Off Press and hold Momentary On (Turbo), release=turn off 

Off Rapid double click Constantly on from memorized mode 

Off Rapid triple click Strobe 

Off Rapid quad click Sidelight light on (Low) 

On (Front) Click Mode cycle, low-med-high-turbo 

On (Strobe) Click Mode cycle, strobe-SOS 

On (Side) Click Mode cycle, low-med-high 

On Long press 0.3s Turn off 

On>1min Click Mode memory (Front) 

NOTE: When the light is working at Turbo or High mode, it will step down to 800 lumens 
in 2 minutes due to the massive heat generated. 
 

Charging: 
Please remove the tail cap and take out the insulation sheet and charging the light 
before the first use.  
⚫ Indicator: Dynamic red=charging, solid blue=fully charged 
⚫ Input: 5V/3A (max), Output: 5V/2.4A (max) 
⚫ Cutoff voltage: 2.8V 

Warning!! 
⚫ DO NOT look directly into the emitter when it’s turned ON 
⚫ DO NOT point the light at human eyes or animal eyes 
 

Warranty: 
⚫ 2 years warranty 
⚫ Any human-made malfunction or defective is not under warranty. 
NOTE: 
The turbo mode is not accessed when the thermal temperature is higher than 70 degrees 
or battery is lower than 2.8V, it will start from High mode instead. When the battery is low, 
the Turbo and high mode will flicker to remind charging.  

基本参数 
灯珠 CREE XP-G3 (前灯 x4, 侧灯 x 3)  电池 5000mAh 

材料 铝合金 重量 224.8 克 

长度 108.4mm 宽 30.5mm 直径 37.5mm 

配件 说明书, Type-C 充电线, USB C-C 充电线, 防水圈, 充电口防水塞, 手绳 

操作说明 
状态 动作（按键） 结果 

关机 按着不放 一键极亮，松开即灭 

关机 快速双击 主灯进入记忆档位 

关机 快速三击 主灯进入爆闪模式 

关机 快速司机 侧灯进入低亮模式 

开机（主） 单击 循环换挡，低-中-高-极亮 

开机（爆闪） 单击 循环换挡，爆闪-SOS 

开机（侧） 单击 循环换挡，低-中-高 

开机 长按 0.3 秒 关机 

工作大于 1 分钟 单击 记忆当前档位（主灯） 

注：当主灯工作于极亮或高亮状态时, 因产生大量热量，手电会在 2 分钟内自动降档到 800

流明，然后一直工作直到电池没电。 

充电： 
首次使用前，请将位于尾部的绝缘片取出并进行充电 

⚫ 充电指示灯：动态红灯为充电中；蓝色即为充满 

⚫ 输入：5V/3A； 输出：5V/2.4A 

⚫ 截止电压：2.8V 

 

警告！！ 
⚫ 勿直视任何光源当手电为打开状态时 

⚫ 勿将手电照射人眼或动物眼睛 

 

质保： 
⚫ 2 年 

⚫ 任何认为导致的功能或外观损坏，不在保修范围内 

 

注： 

当内部温度高于 70 摄氏度或电池电压低于 3.0V 时，极亮档位不可开启。当电池低电量时，

在极亮或高亮时，灯光会闪烁提醒电量低需要充电。 

 天使之眼 E700S多功能手电使用说明书（中文） 

深圳锐孚装备技术有限公司 

网址：www.RovyVon.com 

邮箱：info@rovyvon.com 

地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道宝源路 2007 号宗泰未来城 702 
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